
2023-2024 Marquette University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 26, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-9   Conf: 11-7   Home: 13-3   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Karlen, Liza 32-32 994 31.1 240-483 .497 25-70 .357 60-73 .822 77 176 253 7.9 67 0 67 76 37 26 565 17.7
12 Hare, Mackenzie 32-31 1002 31.3 150-330 .455 91-214 .425 56-74 .757 4 64 68 2.1 68 0 78 61 7 38 447 14.0
23 King, Jordan 32-32 991 31.0 143-385 .371 50-136 .368 70-94 .745 29 117 146 4.6 71 1 115 109 16 43 406 12.7
03 Nkumu, Rose 32-32 1044 32.6 79-165 .479 23-60 .383 52-66 .788 5 66 71 2.2 64 0 151 53 7 53 233 7.3
20 Hottinger, Frannie 31-28 779 25.1 93-199 .467 4-17 .235 31-42 .738 68 148 216 7.0 67 1 50 59 11 21 221 7.1
11 Forbes, Skylar 32-4 574 17.9 57-120 .475 3-20 .150 34-51 .667 41 83 124 3.9 68 1 36 41 32 14 151 4.7
01 Volker, Lee 32-0 478 14.9 47-107 .439 3-19 .158 14-18 .778 25 57 82 2.6 53 0 35 31 8 11 111 3.5
10 Kaifes, Claire 23-1 218 9.5 13-33 .394 8-24 .333 4-4 1.000 9 31 40 1.7 10 0 15 10 2 2 38 1.7
02 Utberg, Bridget 15-0 98 6.5 7-22 .318 2-11 .182 5-5 1.000 0 5 5 0.3 4 0 15 5 0 7 21 1.4
22 Vice, Halle 12-0 62 5.2 7-17 .412 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 6 5 11 0.9 2 0 2 3 0 0 14 1.2
04 Cracknell, Abbey 21-0 160 7.6 8-25 .320 2-8 .250 3-4 .750 6 20 26 1.2 18 0 8 11 2 4 21 1.0
Total 32 6400 200.0 844-1886 .448 211-581 .363 329-431 .763 324 841 1165 36.4 492 3 572 469 122 219 2228 69.63
Opponents 32 6400 200.0 718-1796 .400 167-517 .323 301-433 .695 263 742 1005 31.4 495 5 354 515 97 220 1904 59.50

Team Statistics Marq OPP
SCORING 2228 1904
    Points Per Game 69.6 59.5
    Scoring Margin 10.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 844-1886 718-1796
    Field Goal Pct .448 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 211-581 167-517
    3PT FG Pct .363 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 329-431 301-433
    FT Pct .763 .695
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 9.4
REBOUNDS 1165 1005
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 31.4
    Rebounds Margin 5.0 –
ASSISTS 572 354
    Assists Per Game 17.9 11.1
TURNOVERS 469 515
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 16.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 219 220
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.9
BLOCKS 122 97
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.0
ATTENDANCE 29,282 26,264
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,830 11-2,388
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-1,993

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Marquette 559 559 608 502 2228
Opponents 480 457 488 479 1904

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 UT MARTIN W 84-51 3,211
11/11/23 ILLINOIS W 71-67 1,428
11/15/23 at IUPUI W 92-58 439
11/19/23 SAINT PETER'S W 96-36 1,032
11/24/23 vs Boston College W 73-65 591
11/25/23 vs Arkansas W 74-58 227
11/29/23 MEMPHIS W 88-59 1,226
12/03/23 PENN W 87-52 922
12/10/23 at Illinois St. W 64-62 2,129

* 12/13/23 CREIGHTON W 76-70 1,503
12/17/23 APP STATE W 99-91 1,915
12/21/23 BUCKNELL W 67-39 2,240

* 12/31/23 at UConn L 64-95 15,684
* 01/03/24 at St. John's (NY) L 56-57 147
* 01/06/24 XAVIER W 81-52 1,616
* 01/09/24 at Seton Hall W 75-54 336
* 01/13/24 DEPAUL W 78-47 1,830
* 01/17/24 at Villanova L 63-66 1,643
* 01/23/24 UCONN L 59-85 3,585
* 01/27/24 BUTLER W 59-48 2,212
* 01/31/24 at Creighton L 71-76 1,321
* 02/03/24 at Providence W 66-62 1,344
* 02/07/24 GEORGETOWN W 52-38 1,202
* 02/10/24 VILLANOVA L 52-55 1,639
* 02/13/24 at DePaul W 69-58 1,029
* 02/20/24 SETON HALL W 68-62 1,398
* 02/24/24 at Xavier W 86-60 412
* 02/27/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 50-56 2,323
* 03/02/24 at Butler W 74-52 1,780

03/09/24 vs Villanova W 50-48 0
03/10/24 vs UConn L 29-58 0
03/23/24 vs Ole Miss L 55-67 9,149

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Marquette University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 26, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-3   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Karlen, Liza 18-18 579 32.2 147-293 .502 17-43 .395 29-35 .829 41 102 143 7.9 39 0 29 48 18 18 340 18.9
12 Hare, Mackenzie 18-17 578 32.1 83-196 .423 45-125 .360 33-45 .733 2 31 33 1.8 38 0 47 35 4 21 244 13.6
23 King, Jordan 18-18 594 33.0 77-223 .345 28-77 .364 36-48 .750 17 77 94 5.2 39 0 68 54 11 25 218 12.1
03 Nkumu, Rose 18-18 603 33.5 39-85 .459 11-31 .355 32-40 .800 2 40 42 2.3 41 0 87 33 2 28 121 6.7
20 Hottinger, Frannie 17-14 439 25.8 43-98 .439 1-7 .143 22-29 .759 33 70 103 6.1 38 0 28 28 8 6 109 6.4
11 Forbes, Skylar 18-4 299 16.6 28-55 .509 3-8 .375 12-18 .667 21 38 59 3.3 40 1 20 18 19 7 71 3.9
01 Volker, Lee 18-0 258 14.3 24-49 .490 2-7 .286 8-10 .800 12 34 46 2.6 27 0 19 14 1 5 58 3.2
10 Kaifes, Claire 15-1 147 9.8 7-18 .389 4-12 .333 2-2 1.000 6 22 28 1.9 9 0 12 9 2 2 20 1.3
22 Vice, Halle 8-0 43 5.4 5-11 .455 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 0.8 1 0 0 3 0 0 10 1.3
02 Utberg, Bridget 6-0 12 2.0 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 2 4 0.7
04 Cracknell, Abbey 10-0 48 4.8 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.5 5 0 3 5 1 1 4 0.4
Total 18 3600 200.0 456-1041 .438 111-315 .352 176-229 .769 163 461 624 34.7 278 1 313 255 66 115 1199 66.61
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 410-998 .411 104-299 .348 169-236 .716 137 433 570 31.7 263 2 199 281 49 127 1093 60.72

Team Statistics Marq OPP
SCORING 1199 1093
    Points Per Game 66.6 60.7
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 456-1041 410-998
    Field Goal Pct .438 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-315 104-299
    3PT FG Pct .352 .348
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 176-229 169-236
    FT Pct .769 .716
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 9.4
REBOUNDS 624 570
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 31.7
    Rebounds Margin 3.0 –
ASSISTS 313 199
    Assists Per Game 17.4 11.1
TURNOVERS 255 281
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 15.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 115 127
    Steals Per Game 6.4 7.1
BLOCKS 66 49
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.7
ATTENDANCE 17,308 23,696
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,923 9-2,633
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Marquette 295 281 352 271 1199
Opponents 282 267 281 263 1093

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/13/23 CREIGHTON W 76-70 1503
12/31/23 at  UConn L 64-95 15684
01/03/24 at  St. John's (NY) L 56-57 147
01/06/24 XAVIER W 81-52 1616
01/09/24 at  Seton Hall W 75-54 336
01/13/24 DEPAUL W 78-47 1830
01/17/24 at  Villanova L 63-66 1643
01/23/24 UCONN L 59-85 3585
01/27/24 BUTLER W 59-48 2212
01/31/24 at  Creighton L 71-76 1321
02/03/24 at  Providence W 66-62 1344
02/07/24 GEORGETOWN W 52-38 1202
02/10/24 VILLANOVA L 52-55 1639
02/13/24 at  DePaul W 69-58 1029
02/20/24 SETON HALL W 68-62 1398
02/24/24 at  Xavier W 86-60 412
02/27/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 50-56 2323
03/02/24 at  Butler W 74-52 1780


